
CHANGE ORDER # 8, 11, 12, 13 TO CONTRACT FOR MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. 1 
FOR ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER PAVILIONS 2 

 3 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to 4 

Miron Construction Co., Inc. for Alliant Energy Center Pavilions in Madison, WI, Bid   #313072. 5 
 6 

Sub. 1 to Res. 110, 2013-14 awarded the original Contract in the amount of 7 
$20,668,601.00. 8 
 9 

The original contract included base bid and alternate bids 1, 2 and 6.. 10 
 11 

The following changes are requested: Change Order #8 - Add $20,211.00 - Fiber optic 12 
and data upgrades, and associated electrical support. Changes were drive by AV meeting.  13 
Change Order #11 – Add $50,000.00 - On-site move of barn 10.  Relocation of existing barn for 14 
Alliant Energy Center on-site for additional storage for owner. (Building value approximately 15 
$200,000+)  Change Order #12 – Add $47,939.00 - Re-establish permanent electrical service 16 
for arena building. Power will be cut during new building construction.  Change Order #13 – 17 
Deduct $74,876.00 -  Change material in the plenum area walls and ceilings to be Extrutech 18 
plastic wall panels in lieu of Structocrete panels.  Value engineering with similar, acceptable 19 
product. 20 
 21 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #8 for a total add of 22 
$20,211.00 be approved to the Contract for Alliant Energy Center Pavilions to provide fiber optic 23 
and data upgrades and associated electrical support; that Change Order #11 for a total add of 24 
$50,000.00 be approved to the Contract for Alliant Energy Center Pavilions to provide on-site 25 
move of barn 10; that Change Order #12 for a total add of $47,939.00 be approved to the 26 
Contract for Alliant Energy Center Pavilions to re-establish permanent electrical service for 27 
arena building; that Change Order #13 for a total deduct of $74,876.00 to change material in the 28 
plenum area walls and ceilings to be Extrutech plastic wall panels in lieu of Structocrete panels; 29 
and 30 
 31 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & 32 
Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.   33 


